

Bligh Resources Ltd Level 5 1 Pacific Highway North Sydney NSW 2060 Tel -02 8904 0485 www.blighresources.com.au

Company Announcements ASX Limited Exchange Centre 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

18 July 2016

## **Resignation of Directors**

Dr Eric Zhang has resigned from the Board of Bligh Resources Limited with effect from 17 July 2016. Dr Zhang has been a Director of the company for nearly 2 years, having joined the Board on 28 August 2014.

Mr Peiqi Zhang has resigned from the Board of Bligh Resources Limited with effect from 16 July 2016. Mr Zhang has been a Director of the company for over 7 years, having joined the Board on 2 May 2011.

The Board thanks both of these Directors for their valuable contributions during their terms in office.

Yours faithfully Bligh Resources Limited

Ian K White

**Company Secretary** 

